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The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi

and sector indices.

A. Soriano Corporation

ANS

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report

Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly

Others

Report Date

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued and
Outstanding
Common Shares

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

Jun 30, 2018

2,500,000,000

Number of Outstanding 2.500.000.000

Common Shares

Less :

A. Directors

Name
Mr. Andres Soriano IlI
Mr. Eduardo J. Soriano
Mr. John L. Gokongwei, Jr.
Mr. Oscar J. Hilado
Mr. Roberto R. Romulo
Mr. Jose C. Ibazeta
Mr. Ernest K. Cuyegkeng

Direct
50,490,265

20,000
130,960
20,000
20,000
32,951
20,000

Indirect
438,938,005
188,495,944

74,022
0

0
0
0

Total direct & indirect shares
489,428,270

188,515,944

204,982

20,000

20,000

32,951

20,000

http://edge.pse.com.ph/openDiscViewer.do?edge_no=8286a4e33c69a18d43ca035510b6ec2bi#sthash.g200SC4W.dpbs

% to Total Outstanding Shares
19.58
7.54
0.01
0

0
0
0

173
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50,734,176~ 627,507,971 678,242,147 27.13

B. Officers

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
- 0 0 0 0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
- 0 0 0 0
0
D. Affiliates
. . Total direct & indirect % to Total Outstanding
Name Direct Indirect shares Shares

Anscor Consolidated

. 902,172,303 380,574,443 1,282,746,746 51.31
Corporation
C&E Property Holdings, Inc. 24,930,611 0 24,930,611 1
Edmen Property Holdings, Inc. 27,462,404 0 27,462,404 1.1
MCMS Property Holdings, Inc. 26,513,928 0 26,513,928 1.06
981,079,246 380,574,443 1,361,653,689 54.47
E. Government
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
- 0 0 0 0
0
F. Banks
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
- 0 0 0 0
0
G. Employees
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
- 0 0 0 0
H. Lock-Up Shares
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
- 0
I. Others
Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
- 0
Number of Listed
Common Shares 2,500,000,000
Total Number of
Non-Public Shares 2,039,895,836
Total Number of Shares
Owned 460,104,164

by the Public
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Public Ownership
Percentage 18.40

Other Relevant Information

Filed on behalf by:
Name Joshua Castro
Designation Vice President and Assistant Corporate Secretary
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