The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



# A. Soriano Corporation ANS

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type	
<ul><li>Monthly</li><li>Quarterly</li></ul>	
Others	
Report Date	Jun 30, 2018
Computation of Public O	wnership
Number of Issued and Outstanding Common Shares	2,500,000,000
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	0
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	2,500,000,000

#### Less:

#### A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Mr. Andres Soriano III	50,490,265	438,938,005	489,428,270	19.58
Mr. Eduardo J. Soriano	20,000	188,495,944	188,515,944	7.54
Mr. John L. Gokongwei, Jr.	130,960	74,022	204,982	0.01
Mr. Oscar J. Hilado	20,000	0	20,000	0
Mr. Roberto R. Romulo	20,000	0	20,000	0
Mr. Jose C. Ibazeta	32,951	0	32,951	0
Mr. Ernest K. Cuyegkeng	20,000	0	20,000	0

50,734,17	627,507,971	678,242,147	27.13
-----------	-------------	-------------	-------

## **B.** Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

## C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

## D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Anscor Consolidated Corporation	902,172,303	380,574,443	1,282,746,746	51.31
C&E Property Holdings, Inc.	24,930,611	0	24,930,611	1
Edmen Property Holdings, Inc.	27,462,404	0	27,462,404	1.1
MCMS Property Holdings, Inc.	26,513,928	0	26,513,928	1.06
	981,079,246	380,574,443	1,361,653,689	54.47

## E. Government

Г	Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares	
-		0	0	0	0	
Г		0	0	0	0	

## F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

## G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

## H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

#### I. Others

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	2,500,000,000
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	2,039,895,836
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	460,104,164

Public Ownership Percentage	18.40
Other Relevant Information	
-	
Filed on behalf by:	
Name	Joshua Castro
Designation	Vice President and Assistant Corporate Secretary
	'